PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1035

Page 19, after line 29, insert:

"19. If the child-placing agency has located both genetic parents and only one parent authorizes disclosure, the information disclosed by the agency may relate only to the consenting parent."

Page 19, line 30, replace "<u>19.</u>" with "<u>20.</u>"

Page 21, line 1, replace "20." with "21."

Page 21, line 10, replace "21." with "22."

Page 22, line 2, replace "22." with "23."

Page 22, line 9, replace "23." with "24."

Page 23, line 3, replace "24." with "25."

Page 23, line 6, replace "25." with "26."

Page 23, line 8, replace "26." with "27."

Renumber accordingly